Village of Corinth 244 Main Street Corinth, NY 12822

Agenda for Public Hearing & Regular Mtg September 5, 2024, 6:30 PM, Firehouse, 16 Saratoga

Ave.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. OPEN PUBLIC HEARING RE: CDBG 2023 PALMER AVENUE PROJECT
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENTS, QUESTIONS & CONCERNS
- 5. CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
- 6. MOTION TO APPROVE MINUTES OF REGUALR MEETING AUGUST 19, 2024.
- 7. SPECIFIC REQUESTS

a.

8. CORRESPONDENCE

a.

9. PUBLIC COMMENTS, QUESTIONS & CONCERNS RE: AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

- 10. DEPARTMENT REPORTS
 - a. Clerk-Treasurer
 - b. Fire Dept
 - c. DPW/Water / WWTP
 - d. Building Inspector
 - e. Saratoga County Sheriff's Report
- 11. OLD BUSINESS

a.

12. NEW BUSINESS

- a. Authorize Clerk- Treasurer Colson to attend Advance Cash Management Webinar November 21, 2024; \$170
- b. Consider Special Use Permit with use of Jessup's Landing Park for 2024 Fall Festival date of October 12, 2024, with rain date of October 13th, 2024
- c. Consider waiving permit fees for 2024 Fall Festival vendors
- d. Palmer Avenue Construction Change Order #5; increase of \$6498.36
- e. Authorize Mayoral signature on Independent Contractor Agreement with Corinth Fire Department Officers
- f. Consider hiring Nichole Harney as Crossing Guard; \$18 per hour
- g. Discuss trees & planters at Beach
- h. Authorize Mayoral signature on Sheriff's Contract

13. PUBLIC COMMENTS, QUESTIONS & CONCERNS

14. BOARD COMMENTS, QUESTIONS & CONCERNS

15. EXECUTIVE SESSION (as needed)

16. ADJOURNMENT